PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuusuke OIKAWA	11/26/2010
Hiroshi URASHIMA	11/26/2010
Shinji TSUGE	11/26/2010
Hiroshige INOUE	11/26/2010
Ryo MATSUHASHI	11/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nippon Steel & Sumikin Stainless Steel Corporation	
Street Address:	6-1, Otemachi 2-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12736255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124257200

Email: kkambo@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Birde
Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 2: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14793/11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Weining Wang

PATENT

REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0607

501371336

Total Attachments: 1

source=11assign_12-7#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0608

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	Nippon Steel & Sumikin Stainless Steel Corporation						
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004, Japan						
			,				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of v transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	which is hereby acknowledged, the clusive right, title and interest to th	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign e invention entitled	ns and			
errial F	LEAN DUPLEX STAINLESS STEEL EXCELLENT IN CORROSION RESISTANCE AND						
(Title of Invention)	TOUGHNESS OF WELD HEAT AFFECTED ZONE						
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on ever		10_and/or for which application for Lettered, was:	s Patent			
Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	Assignad's attorney is he	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified				
of application, If not	(b) filed on	data, when known.	reby dumorized to insert in (b) the spectited				
concurrent)	Serial No/						
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	tion application based thereon, for	on said application and any continuation, the full term or terms for which the said Le hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	etters			
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, and certain, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declare	GNEE may deem necessary, desiral cluding in the preparation and pro- , reissue, reexamination, or public d in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said ole or expedient, for securing, maintaining a secution of said application(s) and the issua use proceeding, and in any litigation or oth include but not be limited to executing all p providing sworn testimony, and obtaining ar	and ance of er legal			
		ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).				
Signatures)	Junduke Oikama (SIGNATURE)	Yuusuke Oikawa	November 26, 2010				
oignatur co _j	1) // (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	Humchi Usadal	Hiroshi Urashima	Navramb 26 2010				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	November 26, 2010 (DATE)				
	Shinji Tsuge	Shinji Tsuge					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	November 26, 2010 (DATE)				
	Idamahi I Imon &	Hiroshige Inoue					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	November 26, 2010 (DATE)				
	Ryo Matguhaghi	Ryo Matsuhashi					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	November 26, 2010 (DATE)				
	(0.00,000)	(III B IIIIIIB)	(21112)				
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	Annual Annual	\	المنه ۱ ۱ مامد ا				
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(DIGITIE OND)	(111 E HEME)	(פוזען)				
			DATENT				

(TYPE NAME)

REEL: 025463 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 12/07/2010